W Sveriges Generalkonsulat

Jerusalem 2025-01-29
Ordinance concerning Fees at Swedish Missions Abroad (1997:691)
Updated: up to and including Swedish Code of Statutes 2022:308
Ansokningsavgifter Application fees
Pass, m.m. Passports, etc. SEK ILS
Vanligt pass Ordinary passport 1600 530
Nationellt identitetskort National identity card 1600 530
Provisoriskt pass Emergency passport 1 800 600
Europeiska unionens provisoriska resehandling European Union emergency travel document 1 800 600
Framlingspass Alien’s passport 750 250
Provisoriskt framlingspass Emergency alien’s passport 500 170
Provisoriskt framlingspass for utlanning som med Lo .
. i L . . o Emergency alien’s passport for alien transferred
stod av ett sarskilt regeringsbeslut dverfors till ; - u.a.
. to Sweden under special Government decision

Sverige
Utlamnande av pass eller nationellt identitetskort | Delivery of passport or national identity card

A . . o . 200 70
som utfardats av annan myndighet issued by another mission/authority
Utlamnande av framlingspass for utlanning som Delivery of alien’s passport for alien transferred to
med stdd av ett sarskilt regeringsbeslut dverfors Y passp u.a.

till Sverige

Sweden under special Government decision
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Visering Visas
Nationell visering enligt 3 kap. 4 § National visas under Chapter 3, Section 4 of EUR ILS
utlanningslagen the Aliens Act (2005:716)
é?/oefig;& Visering for inresa och vistelse i Visa for entry and stay in Sweden €60 230
Visering for barn under sex ar Visa for children under the age of six u.a.
Visering for utlanning som med stodd av ett sarskilt |Visa for alien transferred to Sweden under special ua
regeringsbeslut éverfors till Sverige Government decision o
Visering for studerande vid Visa for students attending the World Maritime ua
Varldssjofartsuniversitetet i Malmo University, Malmo o
Visering for studerande som av Sida, annan Visa for students who have received a grant from
svensk organisation eller mellanfolklig Sida or another Swedish or international u.a.
organisation fatt stipendier for studier i Sverige organisation for studies in Sweden
Visering for skolelever, hogskolestuderande, Visa for pupils, higher education students,
forskarstuderande och medféljande larare som postgraduate students and accompanying u.a.
foretar resor for studier eller utbildning teachers travelling for studies or education
Visering for forskare som avser att bedriva Visa for researchers intending to conduct research ua
forskning inom Europeiska unionen in the European Union o
Visering (for diplomater m.fl.) som avgors av Visa (for diplomats etc.) subject to decision by the
Regeringskansliet med stod av 3 kap. 5 § Government Offices under Chapter 3, Section 5 of u.a.

utldanningslagen (2005:716)

the Aliens Act (2005:716)

For medborgare i lander med vilka Europeiska
unionen har ingéatt viseringsforenklingsavtal tas
avgift ut for ansdkan om visering for inresa och
vistelse i Sverige med de belopp som anges i
gallande avtal.

For citizens of countries with which the European
Union has concluded visa facilitation agreements,
fees are charged for applications for visas for
entry and stay in Sweden in the amount specified
in the applicable agreement.
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Uppehalls- och/eller arbetstillstand Residence and/or work permits SEK ILS
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer som fyllt 18 Residence/work permit for persons over the age of 1500 500
ar 18
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer som inte Residence/work permit for persons under the age
. 750 250
fyllt 18 ar of 18
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer vid Residence/work permit for people admitted for
arbetskraftsinvandring enligt 5 kap. 10 § eller 6 work purposes under Chapter 5, Section 10 or 2 200 730
kap. 2 § forsta stycket utlanningslagen (2005:716) |Chapter 6, Section 2, first paragraph (2005:716)
Tillstand enligt 6 a kap. 1§, 6 b kap. 1 eller 2§ - ormit under Chapter 6a, Section 1, Chapter 6b,
eller 6 ¢ kap. 1§ utlanningslagen (2005:716) Sgctlon 1 or 2, or Chapter 6¢, Section 1 of the 2000 660
Aliens Act(2005:716)
Uppehallstillstand enligt 5 kap. 10 § Residence permit under Chapter 5, Sectrion 10 of
utlanningslagen (2005:716) for att bedriva the Aliens Act (2005:716) to engage in business 2000 660
naringsverksamhet activities
. I . . . Residence/work permit in the case of close family
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand vid familjeanknytning . .
) . ties under Chapter 5, Sections 3 and 3a of the
enligt 5 kap. 3 och 3 a §§ utlanningslagen Aliens Act (2005:716) for persons over the age of 2000 660
(2005:716) for personer som fyllt 18 ar 18 ’
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand vid familjeanknytning Re5|dence/work permit in t.he case of close family
) . ties under Chapter 5, Sections 3 and 3a of the
enligt 5 kap. 3 och 3 a §§ utlanningslagen Aliens Act (2005:716) for persons under the age of 1000 330
(2005:716) for personer som inte fyllt 18 ar 18 ’
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer som séker 'Residence/work permit for persons applying under
detta med stdd av 5 kap. 3 § forsta stycket 1 eller ' Chapter 5, Section 3, first paragraph, point 1 or 2
2 eller 3 a § forsta stycket 1 utlanningslagen or Section 3a, first paragraph, point 1 of the Aliens
(2005:716) pa grund av familjeanknytning till en Act (2005:716) on grounds of family ties to an u.a.
utlanning som beviljats uppehallstillstand med alien who has been granted a residence permit
stdd av 4 kap. eller 5 kap. 6 § utlanningslagen under Chapter 4 or Chapter 5, Section 6 of the
eller motsvarande aldre bestammelser Aliens Act or corresponding older provisions
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer som séker 'Residence/work permit for persons applying under
detta med stdd av 5 kap. 3 § forsta stycket 1 eller Chapter 5, Section 3, first paragraph, point 1 or 2
2 eller 3 a § forsta stycket 1 utlanningslagen or Section 3a, first paragraph, point 1 of the Aliens
(2005:716) pa grund av familjeanknytning tillen | Act on grounds of family ties to an alien who has ua
utlanning som beviljats uppehallstillstand med been granted a residence permit under Chapter 2, h
stdd av 2 kap. 5 b § forsta stycket 1, 3 eller 4 Section 5b, first paragraph, point 1, 3 or 4 of the
utlanningslagen (1989:529) i dess lydelse fran och Aliens Act (1989:529) as worded from 15
med den 15 november 2005 November 2005
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for medborgare och Residence/work permit for citizens and close ua
anhdriga till medborgare i en EES-stat relatives of citizens of an EEA state o
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for personer som Residence/work permit for persons covered by the
omfattas av avtalet mellan Europeiska Agreement between the European Community and
gemenskapen och dess medlemsstater a ena its Member States, on the one hand, and the u.a.
sidan och Schweiz & andra sidan om fri rérlighet | Swiss Confederation, on the other hand, on the
for personer free movement of persons
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for medborgare i Japan Residence/work permit for citizens of Japan u.a.
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for studerande vid Residence/work permit for students attending the ua
Varldssjofartsuniversitetet i Malmo World Maritime University, Malmo o
Uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for studerande som av  Residence/work permit for students who have
Sida, annan svensk organisation eller mellanfolklig received a grant from Sida or another Swedish or u.a.

organisation fatt stipendier for studier i Sverige

international organisation for studies in Sweden
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Uppehallstillstand for personer som av allman Residence permit for persons expelled by a
domstol har utvisats pa grund av brott och som general court on account of a criminal offence and ua

kan beviljas sadant tillstand enligt 12 kap. 16 b §
utlanningslagen (2005:716)

who can be granted such a permit under Chapter
12, Section 16b of the Aliens Act (2005:716)

Vid en samtidig ans6kan om uppehalls- och
arbetstillstand tas endast en avgift ut

When applying for a residence and a work permit
at the same time, only one fee is charged.

Vid en ans6kan om uppehalls-/arbetstillstand for
sokande inom det nordiska viseringssamarbetet
ska avgiften alltid vara 1 000 kr for personer som
fyllt 18 ar och 500 kr fér personer som inte fyllt 18
ar

In the case of applications for residence/work
permits for applicants covered by Nordic visa
cooperation, the fee shall always be SEK 1000 for
persons over the age of 18 and SEK 500 for
persons under the age of 18.
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Medborgarskapsarenden Matters relating to citizenship SEK ILS
Ansokap om svenskt medborgarskap Application for Swedish citizenship (naturalisation) 1500 500
(naturalisation)
Avgift ska inte tas ut av den som ar statslos och No fee shall be charged to a person who 1S
. e . stateless and who has received a declaration of
som fatt flyktingforklaring eller resedokument av .
. refugee status or travel document from a Swedish
svensk myndighet LS .
mission/authority.
Sjofart Shipping
Tillfallig nationalitetshandling Temporary document of nationality 2 500 830
Utlamnande av tillfallig nationalitetshandling som  Delivery of temporary document of nationality
N i . D . 200 70
utfardats av annan myndighet issued by another mission/authority
Behdvs samma intyg eller paskrift i flera exemplar No special fee is charged if a certificate or
eller pa flera handlingar, tas ingen sérskild avgift  signature is required in several counterparts or on
for detta several documents
Sjoforklaring, forrattning inklusive Maritime declaration: proceedings including record
e ) 1500 500
Forrattningsprotokoll of proceedings
Intyg o.d Certificates, etc. SEK ILS
Levnadsintyg Life certificate u.a.
Legalisering, hindersprévning, attest; annan form |Legalisation, examination of impediments to
7 . . . . 200 70
av intyg eller bevis marriage, attestation; other form of certificate
Om o6verenskommelse har traffats med In cases where there is an agreement with a
frammande stat betraffande avgift for intyg eller  [foreign state relating to fees for certificates, the
bevis, géller vad som avtalats provisions of that agreement shall apply.

Korkort Driving licences SEK ILS
Utlamnande av korkort Delivery of driving licence 450 150
om arendet pabdrjats och tillverkningsavgift If delivery of the licence is initiated and the fee

; . L 200 70
betalats i Sverige paid in Sweden
- . N Honorary consulates that have assisted in the
Honorarkonsulat som medverkat vid utlamnande delivery of a drivina licence mav retain SEK 200 of
av korkort far behalla 200 kr av denna avgift . y o y
this fee
Vigsel Marriages
Vigselforrattning, inklusive protokoll Marriage ceremony, including record 1200 400
Avgifter for kopior Fees for copies
Avgift beréknas efter sidantalet och betalas for The fee is based on the number of pages and paid
varje paborjad sida. For kopior av allmanna for each page commenced. A fee shall be charged
handlingar samt utskrifter ska avgift tas ut om en for copies of official documents and printouts if ten
bestallning omfattar tio sidor eller mer. or more pages are ordered.
Tio sidor Ten pages 50 20
varje sida darutover Each additional page 2 1,00
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Sarskild avgift Special fees SEK ILS
Atgard utférd i tjanstelokalen utom kontorstid, fér | Service provided on the official premises outside
AP ) 600 200
varje pabdrjad timme of office hours, per commenced hour
Atgard utom tjanstelokalen under kontorstid, for  Service provided outside the consular premises
s . ) 400 130
varje pabdrjad timme during office hours, per commenced hour
for en dag dock hogst Maximum fee per day 2 000 660
Atgard utférd utom tjénstelokalen utom kontorstid, Service provided outside the consular premises
R e : ) 800 270
for varje paborjad timme outside of office hours, per commenced hour
Med kOI".ItOI’StId .avoses" den pa o'rlt.en vanliga Office hours are defined as normal locl office
kontorstiden. Vid atgard utom tjanstelokalen ska ; } .
- . g hours. In the case of services provided outside of
sokanden aven betala ersattning for . .
ey consular premises, applicants shall also pay
resekostnaden och vid atgard utom .
. . compensation for travel expenses and, when
stationeringsorten dessutom traktamente och : . : . .
T N services are provided outside the city of posting,
ersattning for hotellkostnader. Om det &r en ) s
- g e . hotel and per diem expenses. If the service is
utsand eller lokalanstalld tjansteman vid en . .
. AR . provided by a posted official or a locally employed
utlandsmyndighet som utfor atgarden, bestams - o .
e - . official at a mission abroad, payment is to be
ersattningen efter samma grunder som galler vid . . .
N made in accordance with the rules applying to
tjansteresa. En honorarkonsul eller en person som| . .
“ A ) ety 0 official travel. An honorary consul or a person
ar anstalld vid ett honorarkonsulat har ratt till . .
s PR . . ) employed at an honorary consulate is entitled to
skalig ersattning for utgifter for kost och logi. reasonable compensation for board and lodain
Forordning (2020:39). P 9ing.
Avgift 6vergangsbestimmelse Transistional fee SEK ILS
Overgangsbestdmmelserna till férordning the transitional provisions to ordinance 1997:691
1997:691 kan ta 175 kr i anmalningsavgift i can take SEK 175 in registration fees in
anmalningsarenden om svenskt medborgarskap  notification cases of Swedish citizenship for 475 160

fér barn med svensk far, fott utom éktenskap
utanfér Sverige fére 1 april 2015.

children with a Swedish father, born out of
wedlock outside Sweden before April 1, 2015.
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SchengenviseringVisering Schengen visa
Avgift enligt EUs viseringskodex Fee according to Visa codex EUR ILS
Schengenvisering vuxen och barn éver 12 ar iggresngen visa for adults and children above 12 €90 350
Schengenvisering barn mellan 6-12 ar Schengen visa for children between 6-12 €45 180
Schengenvisering barn under 6 ar Schengen visa for children under 6 u.a. u.a.




	Avgiftslistan

